Confidential Rev. 1.1 2/06 Copyright © 2006 by Silicon Laboratories Si4701-A
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Silicon Laboratories Confidential. Information contained herein is covered under non-disclosure agreement (NDA).
Si4701-A
BROADCAST FM RADIO TUNER FOR PORTABLE APPLICATIONS
Features
Applications
Description

Si4701-A
26 Confidential Rev. 1.1
8.  Ordering Guide
Part
Number*
Description Package
Type
Operating
Temperature
Si4701-A14-GM Portable Broadcast Radio Tuner
FM Stereo
Firmware Revision 14
QFN
Lead-free
–20 to 85 °C
*Note:  Add an “(R)” at the end of the device part number to denote tape and reel option; 2500 quantity per reel.
Si4701-A
Confidential Rev. 1.1 27
9.  Package Outline: Si4701-GM
Figure 9 illustrates the package details for the Si4701-A14-GM. Table 8 lists the values for the dimensions shown in
the illustration.
Figure 9. 24-Pin Quad Flat No-Lead (QFN)
Table 8. Package Dimensions
Symbol Millimeters Symbol Millimeters
Min Nom Max Min Nom Max
A 0.80 0.85 0.90 E2 2.00 2.10 2.20
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05 L 0.30 0.40 0.50
b 0.18 0.25 0.30 L1 0.03 0.05 0.08
c 0.19 0.24 0.29 aaa — — 0.10
D 4.00 BSC bbb — — 0.10
D2 2.00 2.10 2.20 ccc — — 0.08
e 0.50 BSC ddd — — 0.10
f 0.27 BSC eee — — 0.10
E 4.00 BSC
Notes:
1. All dimensions are shown in millimeters unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JECEC Solid State Outline MO-220, Variation VGGD-8.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020C specification for Small Body Components.
5. Lead-free/RoHS compliant.
Si4701-A
28 Confidential Rev. 1.1
Figure 10. PCB Land Pattern
Table 9. Dimensions for PCB Land Pattern
Dimension Min Max
e 0.50 BSC.
E 3.62 REF.
D 3.62 REF.
E2 2.00 2.20
D2 2.00 2.20
GE 2.93 —
GD 2.93 —
X — 0.28
Y 0.69 REF.
ZE — 4.31
ZD — 4.31
Si4701-A
Confidential Rev. 1.1 29
10.  Additional Reference Resources
AN230: Si4700/01 Programming Guide
AN231: Si4700/01 Headphone and Antenna Interface
AN232: Si4700/01 EVB User’s Guide
AN234: Si4700/01 EVB Test Procedure
AN235: Si4700/01 EVB Quick Start Guide
AN243: Using RDS/RBDS with the SI4701
Si4700/01 Customer Support Site: http://www.mysilabs.com
This site contains all application notes, evaluation board schematics and layouts, and evaluation software. NDA
is required for access. To request access, register at http://www.mysilabs.com and send user’s first and last
name, company name, NDA reference number, and mysilabs user name to fminfo@silabs.com. Silicon Labs
recommends an all lower case user name.
Si4701-A
30 Confidential Rev. 1.1